

Attorney Docket No.: 10541-1605

)RDA	TION COVER SHEET	
DATENTO ON N	102363311			D. T. T. T. C. C. V. V.
PATENTS ONLY		SSION	ER FOR PATENTS	PATENTS ONLY
	TO THE COMMON	331014	LKIOKFAILNIS	
		ed origina	al document or copy there	
. Name of Par	ty(ies) conveying an interest: $\lambda - 10 - \theta$	3	Name and Address of F interest:	arty(ies) receiving an
ark A. Criddle	•			
Simon Petrovich Buy R. Morgan			Visteon Global Techi Suite 728 PTE	nologies, Inc.
Jon Dixon		Ì	1 Parklane Blvd	
			Dearborn, MI 48126	
Additional name((s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) and add	
B. Description of	of the interest conveyed:	⊠ No I		☐ Yes 🛛 No
Assignme			Other:	
Security /	Agreement			garage Variation
-				
Execution Da January 8, 2003:	ate: <u>January 1, 2003; January 3, 200</u> ; January 28, 200 <u>3</u>	<u>)3;</u>		Marie Marie Company
4. Application r	number(s) or patent number(s). Add	itional she	et attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
If this docum	ate: <u>January 1, 2003; January 3, 200</u> ; <u>January 28, 2003</u> number(s) or patent number(s). Additional and the second secon	v applicati	on the execution date of the	application is:
ii tiiis docum	chi la bonig mod together with a nev	таррпоац	on, are excedition date of the	, application to E
A. Patent Appli	cation No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	M 9: 57
10/263,574			()	e application is 20011011
	-			7
	Additional num	bers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No	
	ddress of party to whom	6.	Number of applications and	
mailed:	nce concerning document should be	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.0</u> 0
	Na lu-	ļ	☐ Enclosed☒ Authorized to be char	ged to Deposit Account
	Sosenko S HOFER GILSON & LIONE		No. 06-1500 (VISTEC	N GLOBAL
P.O. BC	X 10395		TECHNOLOGIES, IN	,
CHICA(GO, IL 60610	8.	Please charge any de overpayment to Depo	ficiencies in fee or credit any sit Account No. 06-1500.
	DO NO	T USE T	HIS SPACE	
	142 061500 10263574			
21 40.00	ж /			
9. Statement a	nd signature.			
To the best	of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going info	rmation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a
true copy of	the original document.		7//	
\		5-		
Eric J. Soseni		100 C	2 (SCHILL)	February 3, 2003 Date
Name of Perso	n olgilling olgil	ature ()	Dale

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

BRINKS **BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE** HOFER PO Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60611-5599 &LIONE

> **PATENT REEL: 013739 FRAME: 0842**

02-JAN-2003 16:57

FROM DUMMETT COPP

TO 901269403267

P.05/06 2005/006

01473 6606125. HOFER. ET AL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE BOOSTED WITH AN ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED PRESSURE CHARGING DEVICE, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V201-0435 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-1605, and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/263,574, filed on October 3, 2002.

WHEREAS. VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Mark A. Criddle	Make Calell	7/1/03
Simon Petrovich	Stebra	28/1103
Guy R. Morgan	Cost. Marca	8/1/03
Jon Dixon	S. Dx	Jan 3 2003

04-DEC-2002 22:00

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

1774004677

PATENT REEL: 013739 FRAME: 0843